RESOLUTION NUMBER	294873			
ADOPTED ON	MAY	2 2 2001		

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 2. That the City Manager is authorized to establish contract funding phases for this agreement.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer \$345,453 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 70-954.0, Black Mountain Ranch Reclaimed Water Pipeline, to Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-341.0, Rancho Bernardo Pipeline No. 2.
- 4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$19,340,825 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 73-341.0, Rancho Bernardo Pipeline No. 2, and to expend an amount not to exceed \$11,132,064 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-954.0, Black Mountain Ranch Reclaimed Water Pipeline, for the design and construction of the Black Mountain Road Pipelines, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or

more certificates certifying that funds necessary for expenditure under established contract funding phases are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

5. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$629,604 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-331.0, Annual Allocation Pooled Contingency.

6. That City Forces are authorized to isolate, make connections, and perform operational checks for a cost of \$432,000 in CIP No. 73-341.0, Rancho Bernardo Pipeline No. 2, and \$200,000 in CIP No. 70-954.0, Black Mountain Ranch Reclaimed Water Pipeline (between Carroll Canyon Road and Twin Trails Road).

7. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By Cathon

Catherine Bradley
Deputy City Attorney

CB:cdk 04/17/01

04/19/01 COR. COPY

Aud.Cert: 2101095

Or.Dept:Water

R-2001-1386

The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIFIC	CATE OF U	INALLOTT	ED BALA	OF	= AC_ RIGINATING —	2101095
	the		ng reso					allotment d		the purpose set nto the Treasury,
Amo	unt	345,453.00 Fund						4150	0	
Purp	ose									ed Water Pipeline
		•				·			e expenditure	e of funds for
Date		the desig		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	on of the B		0	·.		
Dale		April 17, 2001 By: Swell Auditor and comptroller's department								DEPARTMENT
LOCTO	LOV	·····			A	CCOUNTING DA				
ACCTG. LINE 1	CY PY	FUND 41500	760	ORG. 391	ACCOUNT 4278	JOB ORDER 709540	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$345,453.00
				-						·
	_!							TOTAL A	AMOUNT -	
				CEDTIC	ICATION O	FINENCI	MADEDED	DAL AND		FUND OVERRIDE [
equirer urpose reasur ame a	mente of ry, our te	ts of the said con r are an o be dra	Charter tract, the ticipate wn, an	r of the C nat suffici d to com d that the	ity of San lent moneys it into the e said mor	Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, ney now ac	sufficient he obligat to the creatually in t	moneys had ions of saidit of the he Treasu	ave been ap id contract a appropriatio	onformity with the propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys cumbered.
		ceed \$			9,894.00		-	•		
Vend	lor	Archer V	Vestern	Contract	ors, Ltd.					'
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing a ph	nase fund	ed agreeme	ent with Arc	her Weste	rn Contrac	ctors, Ltd. for	
		design/b	uild ser	vices rela	ted to desi	gn and cons	struction of	f the Black	Mtn Rd Pipe	elines.
Date			April	17, 2001		_ Ву	Bu	orl		,
					Α.	CCOUNTING DA		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	ELINID	DCPT	ODC		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	DA OU VIII	
LINE 2	. O	41500	760	ORG. 391040	ACCOUNT 42201	ORDER 186454	ACCOUNT	ÉQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$166,005.00
3	0	41500	760	391040	42201	184314				163,889.00
	-									
										i i

AC-361 (REV 2-92) R 294873

\$675,347.00 FUND OVERRIDE AC 2101095

TOTAL AMOUNT